504541884 09/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4588591 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL CHEMISTRUCK	03/27/2017
HAKON STRANDE	03/30/2017
ASHUTOSH VIDYADHAR TATAKE	03/30/2017
NOEL RICHARD CROSS	09/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15701144

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: mstringham@wnlaw.com, usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER/MICROSOFT

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13768.3173.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. LAVAR OLDHAM

SIGNATURE: /J. LaVar Oldham/

DATE SIGNED: 09/11/2017

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 504541884 REEL: 043548 FRAME: 0547



PATENT REEL: 043548 FRAME: 0548

MS I	Jocke	l No.:	4()	846-	<u>US-PSF</u>
WN	Docke	t No.	: 137	68.3	173

317 IVIIXEG OF	Virtual Reality S	pace" ("APPLICATION"),	n Non-Spatial-Aware Applications into which:	
図	will be filed. A	SSIGNOR hereby authorize	es, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S	
	Way, Redmo REPRESENTA on 2017-03-30	ond, Washington 9805. TIVES), to insert he and given Applicati	Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft 2 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL 2 in parentheses (filed 3 ion No. 62/479157 by the	
	following Office Application No	following Office USPTO) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;		
П	Clad au		A1**	
لسا		and was given .		
	No	by the following Offic	e	
of itself and it the entire and and the APP continuing ap foreign counts	s successors and exclusive rights, LICATION (and plications, in whites ("APPLICATION bereby	assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e title and interest, including the lall other applications and sole or in part, in and for the TION DERIVATIVES")); authorizes, and r	on limited liability company, on behalentitled to, and is desirous of acquiring he right of priority, in the INVENTION dispatents derived therefrom, such as United States, its territories, and allequests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL	
of itself and it the entire and and the APP continuing ap foreign counts	s successors and exclusive rights, LICATION (and plications, in whites ("APPLICATION bereby	assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e title and interest, including the lall other applications and sole or in part, in and for the TION DERIVATIVES")); authorizes, and r	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring the right of priority, in the INVENTION patents derived therefrom, such as the United States, its territories, and all equests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL	
of itself and it the entire and and the APP continuing ap foreign counts	s successors and exclusive rights, LICATION (and plications, in whites ("APPLICATION bereby	assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is e title and interest, including the lall other applications and sole or in part, in and for the TION DERIVATIVES")); authorizes, and r	entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring the right of priority, in the INVENTION of patents derived therefrom, such as the United States, its territories, and all equests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL	

MS Docket No.: <u>401846-US-PSP</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.3173</u>

continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

 3	
Middle Weister	3/27/17
Inventor's Signature	Date
Michael Chemistruck	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 401846-US-PSP WN Docket No.: 13768.3173

I <u>Hakon Strande</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inve	ntor
of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entit	itled
"System for Localizing Channel-Based Audio from Non-Spatial-Aware Applications into	<u>3D</u>
Mixed or Virtual Reality Space " ("APPLICATION"), which:	

X	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
	legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on 2017-03-30 and given Application No. 62/479157 by the following Office USPTO this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office "";

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No. 15/701144	Filing Date 2017-09-11	Office
15/701144	2017-09-11	USPTO

MS Docket No.: <u>401846-US-PSP</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.3173</u>

continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

	3/30-2012
Inventor's Signature	Date
Hakon Strande	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
-	(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: <u>401846-US-PSP</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.3173</u>

3D Mixed or V	<u>'irtual Reality Space</u> " ("APPLICATION"), which:
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on 2017-03-30 and given Application No. 62/479157 by the following Office USPTO) this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	Noby the following Office

I Ashutosh Vidyadhar Tatake ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original

joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "System for Localizing Channel-Based Audio from Non-Spatial-Aware Applications into

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

		<u> </u>	
Application No. 15/701144	Filing Date	Office	
15/701144	2017-09-11	USPTO	

MS Docket No.: 401846-US-PSP WN Docket No.: 13768.3173

continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Ashutosh Vidyadhar Tatake
Printed Name in English
Printed Name in English
Printed Name in English
Printed Name in Native Language
(if other than English)

MS Docket No.: 401846-US-NP WN Docket No.: 13768,3173.1

inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent applicatio entitled "System for Localizing Channel-Based Audio from Non-Spatial-Aware Applications int
3D Mixed or Virtual Reality Space" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S
legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on 2017-09-11 and given Application No. 15/701144 by the
following Office USPTO) this APPLICATION's
Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on and was given Application
No by the following Office
", or the tonowing Office
the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such a continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and al
foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table
foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:
foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI
foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:
foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:
foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:
foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:
foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAI REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

MS Docket No.: <u>401846-US-NP</u> WN Docket No.: <u>13768.3173.1</u>

continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

AUC	9/11/17
Inventor's Signature	Date \
Noel Richard CROSS Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)